## TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-1-23

## RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR 2021 MOWING & MAINTENANCE OF OLD YORK VILLAGE

**WHEREAS**, the Township Committee authorized solicitation of bids for the Mowing & Maintenance of Old York Village; and

**WHEREAS,** a Notice of Bid was advertised in the Burlington County Times on November 19, 2020; and

**WHEREAS**, one bid was received on December 22, 2020 at 10:00 AM from Szul's Landscaping Inc. in the amount of \$147,360.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the Finance Officer has certified that funds are available to award this contract in the amount of \$147,360.00.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that:

- The Township Committee hereby awards a Contract to Szul's Landscapes, Inc., for the 2021 Mowing & Maintenance of Old York Village, in accordance with the Township's specifications and their bid in the amount of \$147,360.00; and
- 2. The Township Administrator and Clerk, as necessary, are hereby authorized to execute a Contract and any related documents necessary to effectuate this award in a form substantially the same as that included in the specifications.

## CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

	~~~~~	~~~~~~	~~~~~~
certify the fo	oregoing Resolution to be a tro	,	gton and State of New Jersey do hereby in approved by the Township Committee present.
		Caryn M. Hoye Township Cler	•